PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Cass County Board of Commissioners will hold a special meeting on Tuesday, March 14, 2023 at 6:00pm at the Cass County Fair Grounds (Expo Building) 8420 144th St, Weeping Water, NE 68463, the purpose of this meeting will be to hold a public hearing regarding Cass County Zoning Regulations. The meeting is open to the public.

Agenda and meeting documents are kept continuously current and will be available to the public by contacting the Cass County Clerk by phone at 402-296-9300 or clerk@cassne.org and online at www.CassNe.org.

Gerri Draper Cass County Clerk Published: 3/1/23 & 3/7/23 Sarpy County Times Posted 2/23/23 on Cass County Webpage